
Period of: April 2024

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$84,948

$266,445

$351,393

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$107,277

$82,015

$249,149

Total Non-MVF Tax $438,441

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$351,393

$438,441

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$61,774,376

$19,691,656

$81,466,032$81,466,032

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

1,623,095,983

422,107,928

Other 23,063,166

2,068,267,077

05/30/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 199,917,074

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,698,541

Net Gasoline Gallons 197,218,533

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,371,584

Diesel Fuel Gallons 63,727,042

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 265,015,700

199,917,074

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

April 2024

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

15

0

4

81

4

0

34

$2,351

$0

$6,771

$30,662

$6,969

$0

$38,195

$114,444

$14,975

$6,500

$0

$0

$117,600

$12,926

67

26

5

18

0

0

18

05/30/24

236,302,562

199,917,074

7,610

0

27,598

99,973

22,552

123,610

21,036

370,368

41,831

48,464

0

0

380,582

-36,385,488

7,610

0

0

96,261

22,552

123,610

15,958

370,368

41,831

0

0

0

373,681

0

0

0

0

0

0

5,078

0

0

48,464

0

0

6,901

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3,712

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,787,953

0

0

2,186

0

0

25,412

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



05/30/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF APRIL 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$80,963,347

$351,393

$80,611,954

$107,277

$80,719,231

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

199,917,074

63,727,042

1,371,584

265,015,700

1,787,953

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2023 THRU APRIL 2024

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$894,477,693

$5,351,090

$889,126,603

$1,219,749

$890,346,352

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,187,034,915

728,030,274

11,778,072

2,926,843,261

20,329,162

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,351

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR APRIL 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

April 2024

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$6,771

$30,662

$6,969

$0

$38,195

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$84,948

15

0

4

81

4

0

34

0

0

0

0

0

138

July 2023 thru

April 2024

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

05/30/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$21,242

$721

$174,078

$478,497

$50,374

$0

$331,121

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,056,033

99

4

35

668

24

0

353

0

0

0

0

0

1,183

$114,444

$0

$0

$12,926

$14,975

$0

$0

$6,500

$0

$0

$0

$117,600

$266,445

67

0

0

26

5

0

0

18

0

0

0

18

134

$1,684,031

$0

$0

$240,104

$162,460

$0

$0

$200,110

$0

$6,697

$0

$2,001,656

$4,295,058

699

0

0

253

42

0

0

181

0

11

0

327

1,513

$116,795

$0

$6,771

$43,587

$21,944

$0

$38,195

$6,500

$0

$0

$0

$117,600

$351,393

$1,705,273

$721

$174,078

$718,600

$212,834

$0

$331,121

$200,110

$0

$6,697

$0

$2,001,656

$5,351,090

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


