Period of:	April 2024		05/30/24
Summary of Fuel T	ax Reported		33,33,2
Total Refunds			
Users		\$84,948	
Vendors		\$266,445	
Total Refu	unds	\$351,393	\$351,393
Total Non-Motor V	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$107,277	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$82,015	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$249,149	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-	-MVF Tax	\$438,441	\$438,441
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$61,774,376	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$19,691,656	
Total MVF	Tax	\$81,466,032	\$81,466,032
Petroleum Inspect	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		1,623,095,983	
Diesel		422,107,928	
Other		23,063,166	
Total PI Fee Gallons			2,068,267,077
Net Gasoline Gall	ons	197,218,533	
1.35% Allowance Gallons		2,698,541	
Gross Gasoline Gallons		199,917,074	199,917,074
Alternate Fuel Ga	llons		1,371,584
Diesel Fuel Gallons			63,727,042
Piesei Luei Gallo	110		03,727,042

265,015,700

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
April 2024		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	236,302,562					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	199,917,074	-36,385,488				
Agriculture	[Refund]	7,610	7,610	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		27,598	0	0	2,186	25,412	0
Industrial & Commercial		99,973	96,261	0	0	3,712	0
Urban Mass		22,552	22,552	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		123,610	123,610	0	0	0	0
Federal		21,036	15,958	5,078	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		370,368	370,368	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		41,831	41,831	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		48,464	0	48,464	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		380,582	373,681	6,901	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,787,953

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	15	\$2,351
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	4	\$6,771
Miscellaneous	81	\$30,662
Urban Mass	4	\$6,969
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	34	\$38,195

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	18	\$6,500
Off Road Farm	67	\$114,444
Off Road Non-Farm	26	\$12,926
Mass Transit	5	\$14,975
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	18	\$117,600

05/30/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF APRIL 2024

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$80,963,347 \$351,393
1	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$80,611,954
(General Aviation Fuel	\$107,277
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$80,719,231
Taxable Gall	ons	
(Gasoline	199,917,074
1	Diesel	63,727,042
i i	Alternate Fuel	1,371,584
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	265,015,700
(General Aviation Fuel	1,787,953

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU APRIL 2024

\$894,477,693

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds	\$5,351,090
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$889,126,603
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,219,749
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$890,346,352
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,187,034,915
Diesel	728,030,274
Alternate Fuel	11,778,072
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,926,843,261
General Aviation Fuel	20,329,162
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	05/30/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 05/30/24

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR APRIL 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	April 2024 Total Amount Refunded
Agriculture	15	\$2,351	67	\$114,444	\$116,795
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	4	\$6,771	0	\$0	\$6 , 771
Miscellaneous	81	\$30,662	26	\$12,926	\$43 , 587
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$6,969	5	\$14,975	\$21,944
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	34	\$38,195	0	\$0	\$38,195
Federal	0	\$0	18	\$6,500	\$6 , 500
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	18	\$117,600	\$117,600
Total	138	\$84,948	134	\$266,445	\$351,393

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		April 2024
Agriculture	99	\$21 , 242	699	\$1,684,031	\$1,705,273
Ready Mix	4	\$721	0	\$0	\$721
Waste Management	35	\$174,078	0	\$0	\$174,078
Miscellaneous	668	\$478,497	253	\$240,104	\$718,600
Urban Mass Transit	24	\$50,374	42	\$162,460	\$212,834
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	353	\$331,121	0	\$0	\$331,121
Federal	0	\$0	181	\$200,110	\$200,110
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	11	\$6,697	\$6,697
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	327	\$2,001,656	\$2,001,656
Total	1,183	\$1,056,033	1,513	\$4,295,058	\$5,351,090